

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPS No. 6366 of 2017**

Smt. Ramrati Dubey **Versus** South Eastern Coalfield Limited

23/11/2017	<p>Shri Vivek Singhal, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Shri H.B.Agrawal, senior counsel along with Ms. Prabha Sharma, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the prayer in this petition is confined only to the pension part.</p> <p>Shri Agrawal takes notice and is granted four weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Manindra Mohan Shrivastava)</b> Judge</p>
Deepti	