

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6366 of 2017**Smt. Ramrati Dubey **versus** South Eastern Coalfield Limited**Order Sheet**

10.01.2025	<p>Mr. Sharad Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner(s).</p> <p>Mr. H.B. Agrawal, Senior Advocate along with Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, Advocate for the respondent-SECL.</p> <p>Learned Senior Advocate appearing for the respondent-SECL prays for some time to seek instructions.</p> <p>Accordingly, list this matter on Tuesday i.e. 14.01.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
@dt!	